

SLP(C)... 10544-10545 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10544-545

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2000 in FA 165/93 &  
dt.22.3.02 in MCC 598/01 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

KARYAPALAN YANTRI, SINCHAI SAMBHAG & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)...CC 10694-10695/2003, SLP(C)...CC 10696-10697/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 10711-10712/2003, SLP(C)...CC 10714-10715/2003,  
SLP(C)...CC 10716-10717/2003

WITH IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP & substitution  
of Res.No.1 and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment & Office Report )

Date : 19/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing/refiling and in applications for substitution is condoned.  
Applications for substitution and deletion ordered.  
Leave granted.  
Printing dispensed with. Additional documents, if any, may be within six weeks.  
There shall be interim stay.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master